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Bus service(s)

29

What’s changed
Towards Doncaster, buses will now go along Blyth Road (instead of Bawtry Road and Snape Road). There are no 
changes to the route towards Retford. There are no changes to the times of journeys.

Areas served
Doncaster
Bawtry
Bircotes
Harworth
Blyth
Barnby Moor
Retford

Places on the route

   Doncaster Frenchgate 
		  Interchange

 Doncaster Racecourse
 The Dome

Operator(s)

How can I get more information?

TravelSouthYorkshire @TravelSYorks 0800 9520002

https://www.facebook.com/TravelSouthYorkshire
https://twitter.com/TravelSYorks


= Terminus point = Public transport = Shopping area = Bus route & stops = Rail line & station = Tram route & stop
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     Belle Vue, Booth Avenue/The Dome

Bawtry, High St/Wharfe St

Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange

Bawtry, High St/Market Pl

Retford, Beardsalls Row/Bus Stn

Hallcroft, Bus Park/
Elizabethan Sch

Retford, Bus Park/Oaks Sch

Ranskill, Blyth Rd

Torworth, Great North Rd/Holds Ln

Belle Vue, Bennetthorpe/
Grand St Leger Hotel

Parrots Corner, 
Great North Rd/Hayfield Ln

Bircotes, 
Whitehouse Ct

Harworth, Hill Rd/Hill Top Ct

Harworth, Moor Top Rd

Harworth, Main St/War Memorial

Styrrup, Serlby Rd/
Pagdin Dr
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Belle Vue, Bennetthorpe/Doncaster Racecourse 
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Hail & ride
Along any part of the route you can stop the bus at any safe and convenient point - but please avoid parked 
vehicles and road junctions.

24 hour clock

24 hour clock
Throughout South Yorkshire our timetables use the 24 hour clock to avoid confusion between 
am and pm times.

For example:
9.00am is shown as 0900
2.15pm is shown as 1415
10.25pm is shown as 2225 24 hour times

12 hour times

Retford, Beardsalls  Row   Market Place  Bridgegate  North Road  Hallcroft   Retford   
Barnby  Moor   Great North Road  Blyth   Retford Road  Harworth   Serlby Road  Styrrup   
Harworth   Styrrup Road  Main Street  Tickhill Road  Baulk Lane  Sandrock Road  Amanda Road  
Bawtry Road  Scrooby Road  Hill Road  Bircotes   Scrooby Road  Waterslack Road  
White House Road  Droversdale Road  Scrooby Road  Gibbet  Hill   Bawtry Road  Bawtry   
High Street  Doncaster Road  Great North Road  Mount  Pleasant   Parrots  Corner   Bessacarr   
Bawtry Road  Cantley   Belle  Vue   Booth Avenue  Belle Vue Way  Bennetthorpe   South Parade  
Waterdale  College Road  Doncaster, Frenchgate  Interchange  

Doncaster, Frenchgate  Interchange   Waterdale  South Parade  Bennetthorpe   Belle  Vue   
Bawtry Road  Belle Vue Way  Booth Avenue  Cantley   Bawtry Road  Bessacarr   Parrots  Corner   
Great North Road  Mount  Pleasant   Bawtry   Doncaster Road  High Street  South Parade  
Gibbet  Hill   Great North Road  Bawtry Road  Bircotes   Scrooby Road  Droversdale Road  
White House Road  Waterslack Road  Scrooby Road  Harworth   Hill Road  Scrooby Road  
Tickhill Road  Baulk Lane  Sandrock Road  Amanda Road  Bawtry Road  Main Street  
Styrrup Road  Styrrup   Serlby Road  Harworth   Blyth Road  Serlby Road  Blyth   
Bawtry Road  Retford Road  Barnby  Moor   Great North Road  North Road  Retford, Beardsalls  Row  

Stopping points for service 29



29  Monday to Friday

See notes: SD SH
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 0705 0705 0905 1105 1305 1505 1705
Belle Vue, Bennetthorpe/Leger Way 0715 0715 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715

0723 0723 0923 1123 1323 1523 1726
Bawtry, High St/Wharfe St 0730 0730 0930 1130 1330 1530 1735
Bircotes, Whitehouse Ct 0735 0735 0935 1135 1335 – 1740
Harworth, Hill Rd/Hill Top Ct 0737 0737 0937 1137 1337 – 1742
Harworth, Moor Top Rd 0740 0740 0940 1140 1340 – 1745
Harworth, Main St/War Memorial 0743 0743 0943 1143 1343 – 1748
Styrrup, Serlby Rd/Pagdin Dr 0746 0746 0946 1146 1346 – 1751
Blyth, Retford Rd/Ryton Fields 0754 0754 0954 1154 1354 – 1759
Ranskill, Blyth Rd 0801 0801 – – – – –
Torworth, Great North Rd/Holds Ln 0803 0803 – – – – –

0806 0806 0959 1159 1359 – 1804
Retford, North Rd – 0811 1004 1204 1404 – 1809
Hallcroft, Bus Park/Elizabethan Sch 0815 – – – – – –
Retford, Bus Park/Oaks Sch 0825 – – – – – –
Retford, Beardsalls Row/Bus Stn 0840 0820 1008 1208 1408 – 1813

29  Monday to Friday

See notes: SD SH
Retford, Beardsalls Row/Bus Stn 0854 1054 1254 – 1525 1549 1735
Retford, Bus Park/Oaks Sch – – – – 1533 – –
Hallcroft, Bus Park/Elizabethan Sch – – – – 1550 – –
Retford, North Rd 0857 1057 1257 – 1552 1552 1738

0902 1102 1302 – 1557 1557 1743
Torworth, Great North Rd/Holds Ln – – – – 1600 1600 –
Ranskill, Blyth Rd – – – – 1603 1603 –
Blyth, Retford Rd/Ryton Fields 0907 1107 1307 – 1607 1607 1748
Styrrup, Serlby Rd/Pagdin Dr 0915 1115 1315 – 1615 1615 1756
Harworth, Main St/War Memorial 0918 1118 1318 – 1618 1618 1759
Harworth, Moor Top Rd 0921 1121 1321 – 1621 1621 1802
Harworth, Hill Rd/Hill Top Ct 0924 1124 1324 – 1624 1624 1805
Bircotes, Whitehouse Ct 0927 1127 1327 – 1627 1627 1808
Bawtry, High St/Market Pl 0933 1133 1333 1533 1633 1633 1814

0941 1141 1341 1541 1641 1641 –
Belle Vue, Bennetthorpe/Sandbeck Rd 0947 1147 1347 1547 1647 1647 –
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1000 1200 1400 1600 1700 1700 –

29  Saturday
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 0705 0905 1105 1305 1505 1705
Belle Vue, Bennetthorpe/Leger Way 0715 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715

0723 0923 1123 1323 1523 1726
Bawtry, High St/Wharfe St 0730 0930 1130 1330 1530 1735
Bircotes, Whitehouse Ct 0735 0935 1135 1335 – 1740
Harworth, Hill Rd/Hill Top Ct 0737 0937 1137 1337 – 1742
Harworth, Moor Top Rd 0740 0940 1140 1340 – 1745
Harworth, Main St/War Memorial 0743 0943 1143 1343 – 1748
Styrrup, Serlby Rd/Pagdin Dr 0746 0946 1146 1346 – 1751
Blyth, Retford Rd/Ryton Fields 0754 0954 1154 1354 – 1759
Ranskill, Blyth Rd 0801 – – – – –
Torworth, Great North Rd/Holds Ln 0803 – – – – –
Barnby Moor, Great North Rd 0806 0959 1159 1359 – 1804
Retford, North Rd 0811 1004 1204 1404 – 1809
Retford, Beardsalls Row/Bus Stn 0820 1008 1208 1408 – 1813

Doncaster Centre  Retford

Retford  Doncaster Centre

Doncaster Centre  Retford

Parrots Corner, Great North Rd/Warning Tongue Ln

Barnby Moor, Great North Rd

Barnby Moor, Great North Rd

Parrots Corner, Great North Rd/Great Yorkshire Way

Parrots Corner, Great North Rd/Warning Tongue Ln



The information shown is correct at the time of production and is subject to change.

29  Saturday
Retford, Beardsalls Row/Bus Stn 0854 1054 1254 – 1549 1735
Retford, North Rd 0857 1057 1257 – 1552 1738
Barnby Moor, Great North Rd 0902 1102 1302 – 1557 1743
Torworth, Great North Rd/Holds Ln – – – – 1600 –
Ranskill, Blyth Rd – – – – 1603 –
Blyth, Retford Rd/Ryton Fields 0907 1107 1307 – 1607 1748
Styrrup, Serlby Rd/Pagdin Dr 0915 1115 1315 – 1615 1756
Harworth, Main St/War Memorial 0918 1118 1318 – 1618 1759
Harworth, Moor Top Rd 0921 1121 1321 – 1621 1802
Harworth, Hill Rd/Hill Top Ct 0924 1124 1324 – 1624 1805
Bircotes, Whitehouse Ct 0927 1127 1327 – 1627 1808
Bawtry, High St/Market Pl 0933 1133 1333 1533 1633 1814

0941 1141 1341 1541 1641 –
Belle Vue, Bennetthorpe/Sandbeck Rd 0947 1147 1347 1547 1647 –
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1000 1200 1400 1600 1700 –

Notes: SD - Schooldays only, SH - School Holidays only.

No Service Sunday

Parrots Corner, Great North Rd/Great Yorkshire Way

Retford  Doncaster Centre


